PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3052351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS RANDOLPH KEMPER	04/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAO TRAN
Street Address:	PO BOX 68
City:	SARATOGA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95071-0068

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13707694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-528-7490

Email: bao@tranassoc.com **Correspondent Name:** TRAN & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 68

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95071-0068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEMPER-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BAO TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/bqt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=KemperAssign#page1.tif

PATENT 503005751 REEL: 033890 FRAME: 0542

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
HEREHTAKLEGIO 5620 RD ENIMONES
HEREITAIS (正月10 562) RD EIMMONEA Whereas, I, Dennis Randolph Kemperof(address), CA 95131 <i>HollAPI</i>)
ereinafter called "Assignor(s)"), have made a certain invention, and executed the following Patent
aplications with the following Serial Nos. and filing dates:
/STEMS AND METHODS FOR SAFELY OPERATING A MOBILE COMMUNICATION DEVICE US 13707694 filed 07-DEC-2012
Whereas, Bao Tran of PO Box 68 Saratoga CA 95071
(hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire forty (40) percent of the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention, and to any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations filed or obtained therefor in every Country (hereinafter called the "Designated Countries").
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee forty (40) percent of the entire right, title and interest to file and/or obtain any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries as regards the United States application and the invention disclosed therein (including rights of priority based on the United States application), and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with such applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

This is to confirm that Dennis Kemper acknowledges the following points regarding ownership nterest in the IP by Mr. Bao Tran and involvement of Tran & Associates company:

- A) The transaction or acquisition and its terms are fair and reasonable to the client and are fully isclosed and transmitted in writing to the client in a manner which should reasonably have been nderstood by the client; and
- 1. The client is advised in writing that the client may seek the advice of an independent lawyer il ie
- fint's choice and is given a reasonable opportunity to seek that advice; and
- C) The client thereafter consents in writing to the terms of the transaction or the terms of the cquisition.

Signed and Sealed:

INVENTOR 1:

RECORDED: 10/04/2014

PATENT

REEL: 033890 FRAME: 0543.